	09-13-200		SOM-1
Form PTO-1595 RECORDA (Rev. 6/93)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10145503		ched original documents or coy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name a	and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael Payne (u)	н. 1917 - С.	Name:_	SolidWorks Corporation
Mick Kellman ( b)			
Linda Lokay (c)	·	Interna	1 Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes 🕅 No		Street A	Address: 300 Baker Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:		City:	Concord State: MA
(x) Assignment () Merger		Zip:	01742
() Security Agreement () Chang of Name		<b>۲</b> ۱р	
() Other (a+6) (c)		Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes () No
Execution Date: July 18, 2000 and July 21, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the exe	cution dat	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(s)
09/162,592 filed September 29, 1998			
Additi	ional numbers attache	d? () Y	es 🗱 No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6.	Total n	umber of Applications and patents involved: (1)
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Wolfgang Stutius			
Internal Address: Patent Group			
Street Address: One Post Office Square			
	·		
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u>	<u> </u>		
Zip: 02109			
	7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
		(x)	Enclosed
		<u>()</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8.	Deposit	t account number:
			06-1448
			cate coy of this page if paying by deposit account
	O NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
			information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of	1	ι.	4
Wolfgang Stutions Re	1000		Argand 9 Eive
Wolfgang Stutions, Re. 09/13/2000 MTHAI1 00000156 09162592	g. No. 40,256		Date
01 FC:5A1 Total #0100 copof pages inc	luding cover sheet, at	achments,	, and document: (4)
Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required	covered sl	heet information to:
Commissioner o	f Patents and Tradema Washington, DC 20		Assignments

# PATENT REEL: 011053 FRAME: 0223

# ASSIGNMENT

I, Michael Payne of Concord, MA, along with my co-inventors Robert P. Zuffante, Jon K. Hirschtick, Boris Shoov, David Corcoran, Mick Kellman and Linda Lokay, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by SolidWorks Corporation, having its principal place of business at 300 Baker Avenue *Extension*, Concord, MA 01742, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

# SOLIDWORKS CORPORATION

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

## MATE INFERENCING

described in application Serial No. 09/162,592 filed on September 29, 1998, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for yourselves and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Inventor Date Signed Wimesses 1. LEURE TERE-19, 500 hael Pavn

20/409456.02

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Mick Kellman of Cambridge, England, along with my co-inventors Robert P. Zuffante, Jon K. Hirschtick, Boris Shoov, David Corcoran, Michael Payne and Linda Lokay, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by SolidWorks Corporation, having its principal place of business at 300 Baker Avenue Extension, Concord, MA 01742, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

# SOLIDWORKS CORPORATION

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

## MATE INFERENCING

described in application Serial No. 09/162,592 filed on September 29, 1998, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for yourselves and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Inventor

Date Signed

Witnesses

Kel and

the ter Action

Mick Kelhnan

20/409456.01

PATENT REEL: 011053 FRAME: 0225

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Linda Lokay of Durham, NC, along with my co-inventors Robert P. Zuffante, Jon K. Hirschtick, Boris Shoov, David Corcoran, Mick Kellman and Michael Payne, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by SolidWorks Corporation, having its principal place of business at 300 Baker Avenue *Extension*, Concord, MA 01742, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

# SOLIDWORKS CORPORATION

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# MATE INFERENCING

described in application Serial No. 09/162,592 filed on September 29, 1998, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for yourselves and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

nventor Linda Lo

Date Signed

21 July, 2000

Witnesses

20/409456.03

PATENT REEL: 011053 FRAME: 0226

**RECORDED: 08/14/2000**